
 

 

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Service Contract of 

Hardware of IBM P Series Servers and IBM SAN Storage at 
Corporate Office, Mumbai. 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. 
Plot No. - C-19, Prakashganga, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 

E-mail: dgmit@mahatransco.in Website: www.mahatransco.in 

Schedule of E-Tender Notice 
1. The tender document is available on the website 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in which can be downloaded by the bidder. 

2. Summary of the e-tender notice is as follows: 

E-Tender Reference Particulars 

E-Tender RFX No. 7000012977 

Subject of E-Tender Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Service 
Contract of Hardware of IBM P Series Servers and 

IBMSANStorage at Corporate Office Mumbai. 
Estimated Cost of Tender 87,92,010/- 

E-Tender Fees Rs.525 /- (Rs. Five hundred + 5% VAT) non refundable 

EMD 87,920/- 

Last date of online submission 

of bid 

On 25/06/2019 upto 10:00 hrs. 

E-Mail Address for any queries 
to be sent by the bidders 

dgmit@mahatransco.in 
sait2000@mahatransco.in 

Date & Time (Hrs.) for online 

opening of tender documents 

a) Technical bid opening 25/06/2019 at 11: 00 Hrs. 
b) Commercial bid opening 26/06/2019 at 11:00 Hrs. 

Contact Person and 
Telephone 
Numbers 

DGM (IT), Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company 
Limited Plot No.- C-19, Prakashganga, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 
Tel No. (022) 26595137 

For further details visit our website:-https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 
Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled / registered on E-tendering portal. 

Terms & Conditions: 
a. The tender documents canbedownloaded onlyonline fromaforesaid website, within aforesaid 

date. 
b. The bidder should have to submit their appropriatebids (Technical & Commercial) online, well 

in advance within aforesaid date & time. 
c. The Technical Bid will be opened online on Dtd.25/06/2019 at 11:00  Hrs. and  Commercial 

Bid opening date will be opened on Dtd.26/06/2019 at 11: 00 Hrs on e-tender website. 
d. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related problems. 
e. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning any 

reason. 

Bids shall remain valid for 120 days from the last date of submission of bids. 
MSETCL reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any tender orrelax any part of the tender offer 
without assigning any reasons thereof. 

          Sd/- 

Chief Engineer(AC&I) 
 
 

E-Tender RFX No. 7000012977 Page 1 

 
 

mailto:dgmit@mahatransco.in
http://www.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
mailto:dgmit@mahatransco.in
mailto:sait2000@mahatransco.in
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

	Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Service Contract of Hardware of IBM P Series Servers and IBM SAN Storage at Corporate Office, Mumbai.
	Schedule of E-Tender Notice

